

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 090550, Version: 0

now, therefore, be it

090550 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the Department of City Development to prepare a resolution to vacate a portion of the Northern part of South 15th Place between West Van Norman Avenue and the East right-of-way of I-94, in the 13th Aldermanic District.

This resolution directs the Department of City Development to prepare a resolution to vacate said right-of-way in accordance with vacation proceedings under power granted to the City of Milwaukee by Section 62.73, Wisconsin Statutes, and Section 308-28, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. This vacation was requested by the City of Milwaukee, Department of Public Works, as part of the I-94 North-South Freeway Reconstruction Project. Whereas, It has been proposed by the Department of City Development that a portion of the Northern part of South 15th Place between West Van Norman Avenue and the East right-of-way of I-94 be vacated pursuant to the provisions of Section 62.73, Wisconsin Statutes;

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of City Development is directed to prepare a resolution to vacate said right-of-way in accordance with Section 308-28 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. DCD:AJF:ajf 09/01/09/G